

MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO 152 OF 2025.(152 OF 2025)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001031-2025.

03

02-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate .

Referece of the suit was referred to the Mediator for settlement there .It is settled that both the parties are not willing to continue matrimonial relationship and in the event of Petitioner gets decree of divorce O.P./husband shall have no objection in this regard .

Fix.22-09-2025 for necessary order.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur