

MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO 152 OF 2025.(152 OF 2025)

Present : Sri Anil Kumar Kushwaha J.O.Code No.WB 00945

CNR: WBDDOI-001031-2025.

04

22-09-2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for order.

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate .

In view of earlier order ,let the suit be fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix.04-11-2025 for exparte hearing.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,In-ch.

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur